Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les): Marconi Communications, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or oltizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Cltizenship (see guidellnes) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/23/2005	General Partnership Cltizenship
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation Citizenship Sweden Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,704,012; 2,706,469
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven N. Terranova	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Withrow & Terranova, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 1287	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Cary	8. Payment Information:
State: North Carolina Zip: 27512 Phone Number: 919-654-4520	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002 Expiration Date 04/2007 b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 919-654-4521 Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	July 3, 2006 Date
Steven N. Terranova Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0273

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This confirmatory assignment is made by Marconi Communications, Inc., 1000 Marconi Drive, Warrendale, PA, USA 15086 (hereafter referred to as "Assignor") and Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), 16483 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee").

WITNESSETH: That,

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by an agreement entered into by the Assignor and Assignee on December 23, 2005, have previously sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, and service marks listed in Appendix A of this Agreement and all associated good will and rights pertaining thereto (hereinafter "Trademarks"), the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Trademarks may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademarks; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to procure or apply for registration or other form of protection on said Trademarks in its own name or in the name of its successor, assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application; and the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0274 registration or procurement of such Trademarks, or other form of protection, in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, assignee, or nominee, without charge to the said Assignee, its successor, assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

May 25, 2006	Catha & WO HAVAN		
Date	Marconi Communications, Inc., Assignor		
	PATRICIA A. HOFFMAN		
	Name		
	SELPETARY		
	Title		
17105166			
Date	Pelefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ),		
	Assignee		
	IAN COLLIER		
	Name		
	SIGNED UNDER POWER OF ATTORNEY		
	Title		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0275

Appendix A - Trademarks

All trademarks and common law trademark rights to the marks listed below:

Trademark	Country	Status	Serial No.	File Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ONETAG	USA	Registered	76/349,662	12/17/2001	2,704,012	4/08/2003
MICROINSERT	USA	Registered	76/349,661	12/17/2001	2,706,469	4/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 07/03/2006